

ation by, 230.
292.
24, 28, 56, 65, 70,
ution by, 167, 202.
10, 75, 87, 88.
P., 184, 189, 190,
49, 50, 51, 53, 58,
Aylmer, 167.
rrior, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,
80, 151, 154, 196.
ois G., 7.
Indians.)
809.
20, 24, 25, 27, 105.
S., vi.
1, 7.
115, 118, 122, 199.
Ernestown, 30.
School. (See Dis-
(See New England.)
68, 69, 71, 72, 76.
cher of the Central
176, 177, 179, 246,
253.
ssell Square.)
England in Upper
123; (1829), 265.
n Aldborough, 164.
cher in Perth, 309.
a Teacher in York,
in London, U. C.,
70.
31, 34, 41, 42, 43,
09, 110, 117, 132,
176, 181, 195, 196,
222, 225, 230, 248,
258, 259, 265, 266,
309, 310, 321.
3, 16, 30, 31, 33,
1, 82, 90.
41, 46, 61, 91, 93,
Grammar Schools, 109.
k Common School
n the Schools of,
31.
1.
185, 186, 187, 197.
Catharines, 320.
100, 118.
ster; 89, 174, 178.
194, 256.
194, 199, 320.
37.

Taylor, Mr., a Teacher in Port Hope, 319.
Teachers prior to 1800, 31.
Teachers in the Home District in 1820-22,
183.
Teachers, Qualifications of, in 1799, 33.
Teachers, Sketches of Noted, 40, 47.
Teachers of Grammar Schools in Upper Canada
to 1930, 308, 309.
Telegram, Toronto, 35, 286.
Thirkell, Mr., Teacher in St. Catharines,
320.
Thompson, Mr. William, 232.
Thomson, Mr. David, a Teacher and Author,
Niagara, 229.
Thomson, Mr. Hugh C., 90, 93, 131, 132, 200,
259.
Thorold, School House in, 168.
Thorpe, Hon. Mr. Justice, 52, 59, 67, 121.
Tolkien, Mr., Private School, Kingston
(1817), 130.
Trayes, Mr. Deacon, Teacher in Port Rowan,
30.
"Trent Affair," The, 56.
Trustees of Grammar Schools (1807), 61;
(1824) 198.
Tyler's Boarding School, Niagara, 31, 33.
University of King's College. (See Charter
and King's College.)
University Representation. (See Represent-
ation.)
Upper Canada College, iv., 284, 285, 286,
287, 289, 291, 299, 301, 305.
Urquhart, Rev. Dr. Hugh, 231, 265, 309,
321.
Vaux, Mr. Thomas, 183.
Vankoughnet, Hon. Philip, 43, 111, 112, 115,
118, 136, 139, 169, 184, 231.
Victoria University, iv.
Walker, President of Harvard University,
vi.
Walker, Mr., Teacher in St. Catharines, 320.

Walsh, Mr. Francis L., 233.
Ward, Mr. George, Port Hope, 319.
Washburn, Mr. Ebenezer, 48, 49, 50, 51, 57,
58, 63.
Waterloo School House Bill, 200.
Watkins, Mr. John, Teacher, Belleville, 31.
Weager, Mr. John, 48, 49.
Weekes, Mr. William, 50, 52, 59, 67, 181,
189.
Wells, Hon. Joseph, 177, 196, 226, 256, 264,
276, 305.
Wesley, Rev. John, 37.
West, Rev. John, Indian Missionary, 40.
Wetenhall, Mr. John, 289.
White, Mr. Reuben, 184.
Whitelaw, Dr. John, Teacher, Kingston and
Niagara, 83, 90, 130, 156, 309, 320.
Wilkie, Sir David, 41.
Wilkinson, Mr. Alexander, 282.
Wilkinson, Mr. John A., 292, 300
Wilcocks, Mr. Joseph, 50, 52, 63, 66, 87, 68,
70, 71, 73, 75, 76, 78.
Willis, Mr. William, Contribution by, 519.
Willson, Hon. John, 94, 99, 100, 101, 181,
184, 199, 200, 235, 287, 239, 242, 243, 260.
Wilmet, Mr. Samuel D., 184.
Wilson, Mr. Crowell, 66, 67, 68.
Wilson, Mr. James, 67, 200, 232, 247, 248,
260.
Wilson, Rev. John, Teacher, Kingston, etc.,
132, 227, 309.
Wilson, Mr. Nicholas, Teacher, London, Ont.,
320.
Winthrop, Governor John, 39.
Wolfe, General, 6, 15.
Woodruff, Mr. William, 260, 262, 292.
Workman, Dr. Joseph, 289.
Wright, Rev. William, Teacher, Belleville,
31.
Yeigh, Mr. Frank, 64, 100.
Young, Mr. James, 85, 86.
York District Grammar School. (See Blue
School, Old.)

ERRATA.

Page 9, first line, for "laying the corner stone of King's College," read *opening of King's College*.
Page 49, head line, the date 1804-5 is omitted. In the nays in this page for "Issac" read *Isaac*.
Page 50, in 12th line from the bottom of the page, for "and American" read *an American*.
Page 50, in 4th line from the bottom of the page, for "neither bills were passed," read, *neither bill was passed*.
Page 57, in 9th line from the bottom of the page, for "Public" read *Public*.
Page 59, in 12th line from the bottom of the page, for "whereb" read *whereby*.
Page 64, in 5th line from the bottom of the page, for "Veigh" read *Yeigh*.
Page 72, in 10th line from the top of the page, for "Rapelgo" read *Rapelje*.
Page 93, in 15th line from the bottom of the page, for "Thompson" read *Thomson*.
Page 133, in 6th line from the top of the page, for "peripathetic" read *peripatetic*.
Page 158, in 6th line from the bottom of the page, for "whou" read *who*.
Page 175, in 16th line from the top of the page, for "Thos. Caldicott" read *Thomas Forà Caldicott*.
Page 184, in 17th line from the bottom of the page, for "in 1825" read *in 1823, 1825*.
Page 206, in 7th line from the bottom of the page, for "18 January, 1829," read *13 January, 1827*.
Page 210, in 3rd and 5th lines from the bottom of the page, for "1825" read *1827*.
Page 242, in 6th line from the top of the page, for "Speaker" read *Chairman*.